provisions of this chapter against any person found to be violating the same.  (Ord. 2010-03) 

8-106 Penalty.   

A. Any person violating any of the provisions of this chapter shall, upon conviction thereof, be subject to 
a fine of not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each offense or shall be 
imprisoned for a period not to exceed one hundred seventy nine (179) days, or shall be both so fined and 
imprisoned. 

B. Each day any violation of this Code continues shall constitute a separate offense. 
(Ord. 2010-03) 

ARTICLE 2.  CIRCUSES, CARNIVALS, STREET FAIRS 

8-201.  PERMIT REQUIRED. It is unlawful for any person, firm, partnership or corporation, other than the

[...]

LOCATION AND DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS (Repealed by Ord. 2005-16) 

8-312.  PENALTIES. 

A. Any person who violates the provisions of this Article shall be guilty of a municipal offense and, 
upon conviction, shall be punished by fine of not less than One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) but no 
more than Two Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) or by imprisonment for 
not more than one (1) year, or shall be both so fined and imprisoned.  In addition, any violation of 
this Article shall be grounds for the City Clerk to revoke any or all licenses or permits issued by 
the City. 

B. Each violation of this Ordinance shall be considered a separate offense, and any violation